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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada
ATB Place North Tower

10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave Jasper

5th floor/5e étage

Edmonton

Alberta

T5J1S6

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
Stavely Research Station Demoalition

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
E0209-161711/A 003

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
AAFC E0209-161711 2015-12-16

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$PWU-183-10640

File No. - N° de dossier
PWU-5-38255 (183)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin |T'me zone
at-a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire

Mountain Standard Time

on - le 2016-01-07 MST

F.O.B.-F.AB.
Plant-Usine:

Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes

D Destination: D Other-Autre:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Tikhonovitch (RPC), Alex pwul83
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone FAX No. - N° de FAX
(780) 901-7940 ( ) (780) 497-3510

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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This amendment has been raised to respond to the following questions and to add the Bidder’s
Site Meeting Attendance Sheet:

Question 1: Can concrete be crushed and disposed of on-site or does it need to be removed from site
and disposed of elsewhere?

Answer 1: This answer can be found within Section 02 41 16 3.2.

Question 2: Do trees and shrubs within yard site get removed?

Answer 2: Minimum disturbance of site is to be achieved if possible. Leave all shrubbery and trees in
place if disturbance is not necessary. As per Section 01 35 43, 1.12.3.

Question 3: Is there a natural gas line to the site that needs to be decommissioned?

Answer 3: No natural gas line is present on the site. A propane tank formerly was located north of the
site. Lines associated with this propane tank will need to be removed as part of the contract.

Question 4: Are ‘telephone’ poles on west side of the yard to be removed?

Answer 4: No, these stay on site.

Question 5: Can aboveground storage tanks be recertified?

Answer 5: No, removal of AST is to be completed as per the Aboveground Storage Tank Removal
Specification 02 65 01.

Question 6: Is perimeter fencing to be removed?

Answer 6: No, perimeter fencing is to remain.

Question 7: Can topsoil be imported?

Answer 7: Refer to specification 32 91 19.13 Topsoil Placement and Grading for topsoil requirements.

Question 8: Has hazardous materials assessment been completed?

Answer 8: Yes. Refer to hazardous materials specifications within supplied documentation for specific
requirements.

Question 9: Is environmental monitoring required as part of the contract for removal of the
aboveground storage tanks, septic tanks and hazardous materials removal?

Answer 9: These items are to be decommissioned/removed/disposed of as per the Specifications.
Specific requirements for each of these items can be found within the supplied documentation.
Mitigation Measures and Report Form will also need to be provided to by the contractor upon closure of
project (also within supplied documentation).



Question 10: Can contractors return to site for an additional site visit prior to tender closure?

Answer 10: No, as we don’t have funds, time, resources to attend another site visit and contractors
cannot access the site without a representative.

All other terms and conditions of the Invitation to Tender remain unchanged.
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